



12 Days of Christmas Buy Balonne Bonanza – Terms & Conditions

Please read these terms and conditions carefully before entering the competition. By entering you indicate that you accept these terms and conditions, and you agree to be bound by them.

- 1. This promotion is organised by the Balonne Shire Council, 114 Victoria Street, St George, QLD 4487; ABN 49 655 876 831 ("Promoter").
- 2. Information on how to enter forms part of the terms and conditions of entry. Participation in this competition constitutes acceptance of these Terms.

COMPETITION ENTRY DETAILS:

- 3. The competition commences at 9.00am **12 December 2024** AEST and ends at 5pm on **23 December 2024** AEST, whichever comes first (Promotion Period).
- 4. How it works:
 - Shop Locally: Make a purchase of at least \$10.00 at any Balonne-based business in at least THREE of our towns (St George, Dirranbandi, Bollon, Hebel, Thallon, Nindigully and Mungindi) across the Balonne Shire between 12 and 23 December.
 - 2. **Keep Your Receipts:** Collect and retain proof of purchase from your transactions.
 - 3. **Submit Your Entry:** Email copies or clear photos of your receipts, along with your name and contact details to, Council@balonne.qld.qov.au by **5pm on 23 December 2024**.

PRIZE DETAILS:

- 5. The **prize** includes:
 - First Prize: \$400 Buy Balonne Gift Card.
 - Second Prize: \$100 Buy Balonne Gift Card
- 6. The prize cannot be claimed as or converted to cash.

ADDITIONAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 7. Balonne Shire Council accepts no responsibility for any variation in the value of the prize or any variation in the prize advertised and the prize provided. Each entrant releases and indemnifies Balonne Shire Council against all liability, cost, loss or expense arising out of acceptance of any prize or participation in the promotion including (but not limited to) personal injury and damage to property and whether direct or consequential, foreseeable, due to some negligent act or omission or otherwise.
- 8. Balonne Shire Council Directors, Councillors and members of the Management Team responsible for organising this promotion (Manager Tourism, Media, Economy and Community), and their immediate families, are ineligible to enter the promotion.
- 9. By claiming the prize, the winner accepts that Balonne Shire Council may use their name for promotional and publicity purposes.